(1) M/s. Maison De Couture Fabrics Private Limited (Mortgagor)
(2) Mr. Urvil Jani (“Promoter” & “Guarantor”); (3) Mr. Manoj Uttam Khushalani (“Promoter” & “Guarantor”)

Outstanding amount as 
per SARFAESI Notice 
dated July 27, 2018

CCOL (Loan 1) of Rs. 20,84,20,347/- (Rupees Twenty Crore Eighty-Four Lakh Twenty Thousand And Three
Hundred And Forty-Seven Only) outstanding as of June 30, 2018 with interest @ 11.4 % per annum with 
monthly rest and penal interest @ 2% per annum from July 1, 2018 and in FSL (Loan 2) of Rs. 11,30,46,024/- 
(Rupees Eleven Crore Thirty Lakh Forty-Six Thousand And Twenty-Four Only) outstanding as of June 30, 2018
with interest @ 11.4 % per annum with monthly rest and penal interest @ 2% per annum from July 1, 2018.

Outstanding amount as on 
July 15, 2025

Rs. 82,63,79,204/- (Rupees Eighty-Two Crore Sixty-Three Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Two Hundred And
Four Only) total outstanding as of July 15, 2025 in Loan 1 and Loan 2, along with interest @ 11.75 % per 
annum with monthly rest and penal interest @ 2% per annum from July 16, 2025 together with expenses,
other cost and charges.

Possession September 13, 2019 by South Indian Bank.
Post assignment of financial facilities, Arcil took possession from South India Bank on August 23, 2021

Date of Inspection Will be arranged on request 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) 

Set 1: Rs. 60,22,380/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Only)
Set 2: Rs. 30,11,190/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Eleven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Only)
The Earnest Money has to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring ARCIL-SBPS-008-II-TRUST, Current 
Account: 57500000755611, HDFC Bank Limited, Branch: Lower Parel, Mumbai, IFSC Code: HDFC0000542

Last Date for submission 
of Bid & EMD 

September 2, 2025 before 5.00 p.m.

Reserve Price Set 1: Rs. 6,02,23,800/- (Rupees Six Crores Two Lakh Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only)
Set 2: Rs. 3,01,11,900/- (Rupees Three Crores One Lakh Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Only)

Bid Increment Set 1: Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs) & in such multiples
Set 2: Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs) & in such multiples

Date & Time of E-Auction Set 1: September 3, 2025 2.00 p.m.
Set 2: September 3, 2025 3.00 p.m.

Link for Tender documents www.arcil.co.in